APPLICATION NOTE
2016_MARCH4 HP125  Rev 2
Using the HP125
Multi-Sense
Humidity Probe
The HP125 Multi-Sense Humidity Probe is a cost effective, easy to use solution to many industrial and
laboratory challenges.  The HP125 probe exploits the latest advancements in polymer humidity sensing
technology and compact electronic circuitry. It is designed to continuously measure up to 4 measurement

Food Storage / Packaging
Clean Rooms & Data Centers
HOW TO ORDER THE HP125 PROBE:
                                -          -
                                                                    PROBE                  RANGE                 FITTING
1. Select HP125 smart sensor probe measurement parameters
HP125 : RH / Temperature / Calculated Dew Point
HPP125 : Pressure / RH / Temperature / Calculated Dew Point
HPB125 : Barometric Pressure / RH / Temperature / Cal. DPoint
2. Choose Dew Point Range
Standard is -40C to +125C     do not add any designation
-LDP  Optional    is -60C to +125C
3. Choose Penetration Fitting: Standard is ½ inch NPT, Optional ¾ inch NPT
4. Select probe cable length: 1 meter or 2 meters (cable ordered separately)
-1M CABLE LENGTH 1 METER
-2M CABLE LENGTH 2 METER
 P
a
g
e
 2
 o
f
6
Edgetech Instruments Inc.
An ISO 9001 Certified Company
399 River Road . Hudson . MA . 01749
Main: +1 (508) 263-5900     .     Fax:+1 (508) 486-9348     .     www.edgetechinstruments.com
HOW TO ADD THE HP125-DCM DISPLAY CONTROL MODULE
STANDARD HP125-DCM BASE PRICE:
The HP125-DCM  constantly displays PROBE parameters (up to 4) on the
local 2 line LCD Display. Two configurable relay alarms (1FORM A) are
provided- power on alarm is standard.  Power 24 VDC.  Other standard
features include two analog outputs (4-20mA or Analog voltage- factory
set but field configurable), RS232 (bi-directional- Configurations will be
factory set but field adjustable via  RS-232 link.  Instruction manual and
NIST traceable calibration certificate supplied.  Warranty period is 1
year on all parts and labor.   Must order probe separately
DISPLAY
DISPLAY is standard   do not add any designation
-ND NO DISPLAY.  Primarily if you are embedding the control unit & remote monitoring the measurements
POWER:
24 VDC  STANDARD  do not add any designation
-VAC UNIVERSAL VAC POWER ADAPTER- Plugs into standard wall outlet
RELAY OPERATION:
TWO - FORM A (Normally Open, SPST- power in alarm) STANDARD do not add any designation
-F Two - FORM C Fail Safe Relays.  Power Off = Alarm Mode.  For critical applications.
               Enclosure length increases by 2 inches
Alarms:  Optional audible / visual alarms added to side chassis of DCM.  Consumes one alarm contacts.
-85 Dual 85dB Audible & Simulated Strobe LED Alarms + Alarm Disable Switch
-100 Individual 100 dB Audible & Simulated Strobe LED + Mute Switch
Please define setpoints.
Dew Point  -10C
Pressure: 120 PSIG
Mute Switch
100dB Audible Alarm
Dew Point  -10C
Pressure: 120 PSIG
Flashing Light and 85 dB
audible Alarm
Alarm Disable
Flashing Light
-85 -100
HP125-DCM
Display Control Module
HP125-DCM
Display Control Module
HP125-DCM
Display Control Module
Dew Point  -10C
Pressure: 120 PSIG
HP Series Multi-Sense Probe
P